
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

•1092

4093

4094vCV«/7

4095

4096

4097

4098

4099

4100

4101

4102

4103

4104

4105

Debtor'sNane.

Barrett, Samuel Clark ...

Boyce, Anniger Robert...

Fisher, George

White, Thomas Canavan

Lovell, John

Morgan, George Thomas

Lambert, Harry ...

Brown, George

Broadley, John William

Gill, Bobert

Barlow, William

Hinton, Henry

Carroll, Matthew

Davies, William Ben-
jamin . . .

Address.

Lodge Farm, Drayton, near Norwich, Nor-
folk

Eagle Tavern, Brandon, Suffolk

Castle-square, in the town and county of
Haverfordwest, and residing at Market-
street, in the said town and county

Lower ..Gorhuish, Inwardleigh, Exbourne, in
the county of Devon

5, Thompson-villas, Ynysybwl, near Ponty-
pridd, Glamorganshire -

100, Commercial-road, Bournemouth, in the
county of Hants

8, Landport-street, St. Paul's-square, South-
sea, in the county of Hants

13, High-street, Bridlington, Yorkshire

382, Ecclesall-road, in the city of Sheffield,
lately carrying on business at the Albert
Hotel, Barkerpool, Sheffield aforesaid

Ticklerton, near Church Stretton, Salop

Mill-street, Wem, Salop

1, Cleveland-street, South Bank

18, St. Mary-street, in the county borough
.of Swansea

Description.

Farmer

Publican

Baker and Confectioner

Cycle Dealer

Farmer

Saddler

Fruiterer and Green-
grocer

Cask and Bottle Dealer. . .

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Out of business, late
Licensed Victualler

Haulier

Miller

Provision Dealer and
Boarding and Lodging
House Keeper

Labourer

Conrti

Norwich

Norwich

Norwich ?••

Pembroke Dock

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Pontypridd

Poole

Portsmouth ...

Scarborough ..

Sheffield

Shrewsbury

Shrewsbury ..

Stockton - on-
Tees

Swansea

Date of
Filing Petition.

Nov. 26, 1898

Dec. 7, 1898

Dec. 7, 1898

Dec. 6, 1898

Dec. 5, 1898

Dec. 6, 1898

Dec. 3, 1898

Dec. 3, 1898

Dec. 5, 1898

Dec. 2, 1898

Nov. 24, 1898

Dec. 2, 1898

Dec. 5, 1898

Dec. 6, 1898

No. of
Matter.

34
of 1898

38
of 1898

37
of 1898

14
of 1898

46
of 1898

33
of 1898

26
of 1898

40
of 1898

22
of 1898

78
of 1898

7
of 1898

8
of 1898

54
of 1898

50
of 1898

Date of
Receiving Order.

Dec. 7, 1898

Dec. 7, 1898

Dec. 7, 1898

Dec. 6, 1898

Dec. 5, 1898

Dec. 6, 1898

Dec. 3, 1898

Dec. 3, 1898

Dec. 5, 1898

Dec. 5, 1898

Dec. 3, 1898

Dec. 6, 1898

Dec. 5, 1898

Dec 6, 1898

No. of
Beoeiving

Order.

32

34

33

13

45

31

24

39

22

73

6

7

50

44

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's..

Creditor's..

Creditor's..

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts ol
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 1, Bankruptcy
Act, 1890

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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