## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

ł

7

ł

÷

Na.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptoy proved in Creditor's Petition.
4092	Barrett, Samuel Clark	Lodge Farm, Drayton, near Norwich, Nor- folk	Farmer	Norwich	Nov. 26, 1898	34 of 1898	Dec. 7, 1898	32	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
4093	Boyce, Armiger Robert	Eagle Tavern, Brandon, Suffolk	Publican	Norwich	Dec. 7, 1898	38 of 1898	Dec. 7, 1898	34	Debtor's	
4094	Fisher, George	Foulsham, Norfolk	Baker and Confectioner	Norwich ,	Dec. 7, 1898	37 of 1898	Dec. 7, 1898	33	Debtor's	
<b>4</b> 095	White, Thomas Canavan	Castle-square, in the town and county of Haverfordwest, and residing at Market- street, in the said town and county	Cycle Dealer	Pembroke Dock	Dec. 6, 1898	14 of 1898	Dec. 6, 1898	13	Debtor's	
₽ 4096 ℃	Lovell, John	Lower Gorhuish, Inwardleigh, Exbourne, in the county of Devon	Farmer	Plymouth and East Stone- house	Dec. 5, 1898	46 of 1898	Dec. 5, 1898	<b>4</b> 5	Debtor's	
4097	Morgan, George Thomas	5, Thompson villas, Ynysybwl, near Ponty- pridd, Glamorganshire	Saddler	Pontypridd	Dec. 6, 1898	33 of 1898	Dec. 6, 1898	31	Debtor's	
4098	Lambert, Harry	100, Commercial-road, Bournemouth, in the county of Hants	Fruiterer and Green- grocer	Poole	Dec. 3, 1598	26 of 1898	Dec. 3, 1898	24	Debtor's	
4099	Brown, George	8, Landport-street, St. Paul's-square, South- sea, in the county of Hants	Cask and Bottle Dealer	Portsmouth	Dec. 3, 1898	40 of 1898	Dec. 3, 1898	39	Debtor's	
<b>4100</b>	Broadley, John William	13, High-street, Bridlington, Yorkshire	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Scarborough	Dec. 5, 1898	22 of 1898	Dec. 5, 1898	22	Debtor's	
<b>410</b> 1	Gill, Robert	382, Ecclesall-road, in the city of Sheffield, lately carrying on business at the Albert Hotel, Barkerpool, Sheffield aforesaid	Out of business, late Licensed Victualler	Sheffield	Dec. 2, 1898	78 of 1898	Dec. 5, 1898	73	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
<b>4102</b>	Barlow, William	Ticklerton, near Church Stretton, Salop	Haulie <del>r</del>	Shrewsbury	Nov. 24, 1898	7 of 1898	Dec. 3, 1898	6	Creditor's	Sec. 1, Bankruptcy Act, 1890
4103	Hinton, Henry	Mill-street, Wem, Salop	Miller	Shrewsbury	Dec. 2, 1898	8 of 1898	Dec. 6, 1898	7	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
<b>4104</b>	Carroll, Matthew	1, Cleveland-street, South Bank	Provision Dealer and Boarding and Lodging House Keeper	Stockton - on- Tees	Dec. 5, 1898	54 of 1898	Dec. 5, 1898	50	Debtor's	
4105	Davies, William Ben- jamin	18. St. Mary-street, in the county borough of Swansea	Labourer	. Swansea	Dec. 6, 1898	50 of 1898	Dec 6, 1898	44	Debtor's	

8003

· -

THE LONDON GAZETTE, DECEMBER 9, 1898.